guidelines established by the Board of Directors for each interest rate level.

Analysis of Net Interest Income

   Net interest income represents the difference between income on interest-earning assets and expense on
interest-bearing liabilities. Net interest income depends upon the relative amount of interest-earning assets and
interest-bearing liabilities and the interest rate earned or paid on them.

   The following table sets forth certain information relating to the Company’s Consolidated Statements of
Financial Condition and Consolidated Statements of Income for the years ended December 31, 2007, 2006 and
2005, and reflects the average yield on assets and average cost of liabilities for the periods indicated. Such yields
and costs are derived by dividing income or expense by the average balance of assets or liabilities, respectively,
for the periods shown. Average balances are derived from average daily balances. The yields include
amortization of fees that are considered adjustments to yields.

51

   Projected Percentage Change In

Net Portfolio
Value Ratio

Change in Interest Rate   Net Interest Income   Net Portfolio Value

   2007   2006   2007   2006   2007   2006

-200 basis points   0.45   4.23   16.42   13.84   8.12   10.34
-100 basis points   1.62   4.63   10.29   8.61   7.82   10.05
Base interest rate   —   —   —   —   7.23   9.45
+100 basis points   -4.56   -3.29   -9.55   -11.02   6.68   8.62
+200 basis points   -10.32   -6.70   -21.14   -22.97   5.96   7.65

   For the year ended December 31,

   2007   2006   2005

Average
Balance   Interest

Yield/
Cost

Average
Balance   Interest

Yield/
Cost

Average
Balance   Interest

Yield/
Cost

   (Dollars in thousands)
Interest-earning assets:

Mortgage loans, net (1)(2)   $ 2,438,479  $ 167,537   6.87% $ 2,035,145  $ 138,524   6.81% $ 1,687,701  $ 114,319   6.77%
Other loans, net (1)(2)   95,771   7,450   7.78   47,500   3,566   7.51   23,136   1,531   6.62

Total loans, net   2,534,250   174,987   6.90   2,082,645   142,090   6.82   1,710,837   115,850   6.77

Mortgage-backed securities   300,196   14,945   4.98   302,527   13,865   4.58   353,364   14,949   4.23
Other securities   51,767   2,923   5.65   38,113   1,757   4.61   39,149   1,523   3.89

Total securities   351,963   17,868   5.08   340,640   15,622   4.59   392,513   16,472   4.20

Interest-earning deposits and

federal funds sold   15,222   707   4.64   14,533   672   4.62   3,586   117   3.26

Total interest-earning assets   2,901,435   193,562   6.67   2,437,818   158,384   6.50   2,106,936   132,439   6.29

Other assets   164,966   125,906   100,726

Total assets   $ 3,066,401   $ 2,563,724   $ 2,207,662

Interest-bearing liabilities:

Deposits:
Savings accounts   $ 310,457   7,574   2.44  $ 265,421   4,031   1.52  $ 241,121   2,225   0.92
NOW accounts   57,915   913   1.58   43,052   202   0.47   43,133   216   0.50
Money market accounts   294,402   12,425   4.22   235,642   8,804   3.74   228,818   5,199   2.27
Certificate of deposit accounts   1,168,620   57,029   4.88   1,001,438   43,757   4.37   748,747   26,960   3.60

Total due to depositors   1,831,394   77,941   4.26   1,545,553   56,794   3.67   1,261,819   34,600   2.74

Mortgagors’ escrow accounts   32,403   76   0.23   29,275   63   0.22   27,337   57   0.21

Total interest-bearing
deposits   1,863,797   78,017   4.19   1,574,828   56,857   3.61   1,289,156   34,657   2.69

Borrowed funds   897,821   44,607   4.97   715,324   33,823   4.73   683,039   29,572   4.33

Total interest-bearing
liabilities   2,761,618   122,624   4.44   2,290,152   90,680   3.96   1,972,195   64,229   3.26

Non interest-bearing demand

deposits   65,508   60,991   52,017
Other liabilities   18,668   18,345   18,499

Total liabilities   2,845,794   2,369,488   2,042,711
Equity   220,607   194,236   164,951

Total liabilities and equity   $ 3,066,401   $ 2,563,724   $ 2,207,662

Net interest income / net interest
rate spread (3)   $ 70,938   2.23%   $ 67,704   2.54%   $ 68,210   3.03%

Net interest-earning assets / net

interest margin (4)   $ 139,817   2.44% $ 147,666   2.78% $ 134,741   3.24%

Ratio of interest-earning assets to

interest-bearing liabilities   1.05X   1.06X   1.07X

(1) Average balances include non-accrual loans.

(2) Loan interest income includes loan fee income (which includes net amortization of deferred fees and

costs, late charges, and prepayment penalties) of approximately $3.7 million, $3.8 million and $4.2
million for the years ended December 31, 2007, 2006 and 2005, respectively.

(3) Interest rate spread represents the difference between the average rate on interest-earning assets and the